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Britany Affolter-Caine Matt Biolette Mark Chaput
Executive Director Community Development Senior Program Manager
Michigan's University Research Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering, Inc. Fishbeck
Comdor mbiolette@fveng.com (517) 206-1802
britanyaffolter-caine@urcmich.org mchaput@fishbeck.com
Charles Boulard

Lisa Baragar Katz Community Development Director Tina Clipfell
Founder City of Novi Regional Development Manager
In the Mix (248) 347-0423 Surf Internet
(248) 762-4596 cboulard@cityofnovi.org tclipfell@surfinternet.com

lisa.katz@inthemix.us

Katie Barglind

Director, Marketing and Business
Development

Michigan LECET

(517) 321-2349
kbarglind@mi-laborers.org

Drew Benson

Assistant City Manager & Director of
Economic Development

City of Wixom

(248) 624-3280
dbenson@wixomgov.org

Cristina Benton

Director, Market and Industry Analysis

Anderson Economic Group, LLC

(517) 333-6984

Cbenton
@andersoneconomicgroup.com

Bernard Bourgeois

Managing Director, Michigan
Ecosystem Lead

Michigan Israel Business Accelerator
(248) 376-6338
Bernard@Michiganlsrael.com

Kurt Brauer

Partner

Warner Norcross + Judd LLP
(313) 546-6000

kbrauer@wnj.com

DeMarco Carter
Marketing Program Manager

DTE Energy
demarco.carter@dteenergy.com

Emily Cauzillo
Director
Mercantile Community Partners

ecauzillo@mercbank.com

Austin Colson

Community & Economic Development
Director

City of Lathrup Village

(248) 557-2600 ext. 223
acolson@lathrupvillage.org

Jim Coutu

Sr. Business Development Manager,
Regional Development

Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)

(517) 420-1647
coutuj@michigan.org

Michael Crankson

Real and Personal Property Appraiser
City of Grand Rapids

(616) 634-4985

acrankson@yahoo.com
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Jessica DeBone

Vice President of Development
River Caddis Development
(517) 303-4167

jdebone@rivercaddis.com

Shanna Draheim

Director, Policy Development
Michigan Municipal League
(517) 908-0307
sdraheim@mml.org

Richard Enty

Economic Development Manager
Lansing Economic Area Partnership
(LEAP)

(517) 599-0198
richard@purelansing.com

Blair Evans

Board Member

Lake County Economic Development
Corporation

blair@idlewild-mi.org

Joel Feick

Business Manager, Flint and Genesee
Economic Alliance

Flint & Genesee Economic Alliance
(810) 869-0513
JFeick@flintandgenesee.org

Ryan Ferrier

Business Solutions Manager
Lakeshore Advantage

(616) 772-5226 x216
ryan.ferrier@lakeshoreadvantage.com

Bob Filka

Chief Executive Officer
Home Builders Association of
Michigan

(517) 322-0224
bob@hbaofmichigan.com

Samantha Fountain

Manager of Economic Programming
Tri-County Regional Planning
Commission

(810) 210-1473
sfountain@mitcrpc.org

Lynda Franke

Underwriting and Incentive Structuring

Specialist

Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)

(517) 373-7358
frankel1@michigan.org

scott franko

Director of Business Development
Surf Internet
sfranko@surfinternet.com

James Gammicchia
Administrative Services Specialist
City of Roseville

(586) 486-3681
jgammicchia@roseville-mi.gov

Jenn Gelletly

Project Manager

AKT Peerless Environmental Services
(248) 200-6666

gelletlyj@aktpeeriess.com

Mike Gietzen

Sr. Business Development Project
Mar.

Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)

(517) 241-9466
gietzenm1@michigan.org

Sidney Gullicksen
Operations Analyst

Michigan LECET
sgullicksen@mi-laborers.org

Salam Habhab

Economic Development and Planning
Specialist

City of Oak Park

(248) 691-7455
shabhab@oakparkmi.gov

Henrietta Hadley

Michigan Workforce Development
Institute

hhadley@miwdi.org

Jonathon Hallberg

Deputy Director of Economic
Development

City of Portage

(269) 329-4477
hallberj@portagemi.gov
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Jeff Hawkins

Vice President
Fishbeck

(269) 544-6960
jhawkins@fishbeck.com

Michael Hoffmeister

Central Michigan Municipal Leader
The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
mhoffmeister@manniksmithgroup.com

Justin Horvath
President and Chief Executive Officer

Shiawassee Economic Development

Partnership
(989) 720-5045
jhorvath@sedpweb.org

Tupac Hunter

Senior Vice President, External Affairs
Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)

(517) 582-0973
huntert1@michigan.org

Naheed Huq

Manager, Economic and Community
Vitality

Southeast Michigan Council of
Governments (SEMCOG)

(313) 324-3356

hug@semcog.org

Casey laccino
Business Development Manager
Michigan Israel Business Accelerator

Destiny Itela

Incentive Specialist

AKT Peerless Environmental Services
itelad@aktpeeriess.com

Jack Johns

Program Director - Economic
Development

Macomb County Planning and
Economic Development

(586) 469-6293
jack.johns@macombgov.org

Brandon Jonas

Planner ||

ROWE Professional Services
Company

(810) 341-7500
BJonas@rowepsc.com




Brent Jones

Vice President

Shiawassee Economic Development
Partnership

(989) 725-9241
bjones@sedpweb.org

Cloud Kelley

Grants Manager

Michigan Workforce Development
Institute

ckelley@miwdi.org

Kevin Krause

Director of Community Safety and
Development

City of Romulus

(734) 942-7500
kkrause@romulusgov.com

Hali Lenney

Senior Economic Developer
Macomb County Planning and
Economic Development

(586) 469-5285
hali.lenney@macombgov.org

Corey Leon

Senior Field Director, Central Team
Grow America

(313) 338-3771
cleon@growamerica.org

Nichole Lyke

Economic Development Director
Barry County Chamber and Economic
Development Alliance

(269) 945-2454

nichole@mibarry.com

Kayla Mauldin

Senior Planner
Spalding DeDecker
kmauldin@sda-eng.com

James McBryde
President and CEO
Middle Michigan Development

Corporation
(989) 772-2858

jmcbryde@mmdc.org

Margaret McCammon

Portfolio Manager

Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)

(517) 348-5025
mccammonm@michigan.org

Mark Meyers

Director of Community and
Neighborhood Services

City of Holland

(616) 355-1345
m.meyers@cityofholland.com

Steven Mihalec

Business Development

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
(419) 708-8116
smihalec@manniksmithgroup.com

Chris Miller
Chair and Founding Board Member

National Coalition for Community
Capital (NC3)

(517) 902-6100
chris@nc3now.org

Melissa Milton-Pung
Program Manager
Michigan Municipal League
(734) 669-6328
mmiltonpung@mml.org

Allison Newman
Grants Specialist
Flint & Genesee Group

David Palmer

CEO

Kite and Key Partners

(313) 759-9558
david@kiteandkeypartners.com

Matteo Passalacqua
Associate Planner

Carlisle Wortman

(734) 662-2200
mpassalacqua@cwaplan.com

Heidi Pfannes
Vice President, Dir of Business

Development

Albert Kahn Associates, Inc.
(313) 202-7947
heidi.pfannes@akahn.com

Daryl Poprave
Economic Development Manager

ITC
(989) 430-7002

dpoprave@itctransco.com

Emily Quiggle
Workforce Development Coordinator

Barry County Chamber and Economic
Development Alliance
emily@mibarry.com

Jim Reaume

President & CEO

Bay Future, Inc.

(989) 892-1400
jreaume@bayfuture.com

Tristan Reuben

Business Development Coordinator
The Right Place, Inc.

(616) 771-0325
reubent@rightplace.org

Jose Rios

Economic Development Manager
Bay Future, Inc.
jrios@bayfuture.com

Caroline Roberts

Director of Events and Special
Projects

Middle Michigan Development
Corporation

(989) 772-2858
caroline.roberts@mmdc.org

Virginia Romero Jimenez
Magna International, Inc.

(248) 989-9693
virginia.romero@magna.com

Hans Rosebrock

Director, Power Energy Services and
Project Manager

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
(419) 891-2222 ext. 2035
hrosebrock@manniksmithgroup.com

Keason Sanvordenker
Community Engagement Manager
Merit Network, Inc.

(734) 476-2316

skeason@ment.edu




Brooke Scott

Compliance and Economic
Development Analyst - Tax Focus
Magna International, Inc.

(248) 463-8790
brooke.scott@magna.com

Amanda Sleigh
Assistant City Manager
City of Dowagiac

(269) 782-0437
acm@dowagiac.org

Rommy Sleiman
Account Manager
DTE Energy

rommy.sleiman@dteenergy.com

Patricia Spitzley
Director Government Relations and

Deputy Redevelopment Manager
RACER Trust

(517) 599-5576
pspitzley@racertrust.org

Ann Marie Stafford

Director, Site Selection Engagement
Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (MEDC)
stafforda@michigan.org

David Struck

Planner l|

Southeast Michigan Council of
Governments (SEMCOG)
(313) 324-3356
struck@semcog.org

Jamii Tata

Program Officer

C.S. Mott Foundation
(810) 238-5651

jtata@mott.org

Shellene Thurston

Economic Development Marketing
Manager

City of Bay City

(989) 894-8227
sthurston@baycitymi.gov

Jordan Twardy

Economic Development Director
City of Dearbomn

(313) 943-3179
jtwardy@dearborn.gov

David Van Haaren

Director, Economic Development
Triterra

(517) 853-2152

dave.vanhaaren@triterra.us

Jill Verdier
Director of Grants & Development
Flint & Genesee Group

Alison Wallace

Incentives Specialist

AKT Peerless Environmental Services
wallacea@aktpeerless.com

Andrew Wenzel

Vice President - Senior Development
Integration Leader

Fishbeck

(269) 375-3824
awenzel@fishbeck.com

Emily Wrobel

Economic Development Specialist
City of Royal Oak

(248) 246-3206
Emily.Wrobel@romi.gov

Eric Younan
Senior Strategist
DTE Energy
(248) 752-0082

eric.younan@dteenergy.com

Rami Younes

Economic Development Manager
DTE Energy

(313) 330-3536
rami.younes@dteenergy.com

Kasey Zehner
Director of Business Development
Greater Gratiot Development, Inc.
(989) 875-2083

kasey.zehner@gratiot.org

Jamie Zmitko-Somers

Bureau Director, Agriculture
Development Bureau

Michigan Department of Agriculture

and Rural Development (MDARD)
(517) 284-5738

zmitkoj@michigan.gov

Connor Zook
Brownfield Consultant
Triterra

(231) 350-0475
connor.zook@triterra.us
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